UNITED STA	TES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE TH	E PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
COMPASS BANK DIS	COVER FINANCIAL SERVICES DISCOVER BA

COMPASS BANK, DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, DISCOVER BANK, DISCOVER PRODUCTS INC., AND STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

Patent Owner

Case No. CBM2015-00101

Patent No. 6,105,013

DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES', DISCOVER BANK'S, DISCOVER PRODUCTS INC.'S, AND MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.'S JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 327(b)



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 327(b), Petitioner constituents Discover Financial Services, Discover Bank, and Discover Products Inc. (collectively, "Discover") and Patent Owner Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ("Maxim") jointly request to file the settlement agreement between them (Exhibit 2011), as referenced in their Joint Motion to Terminate as to Discover, filed concurrently herewith, ¹ as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the file of the involved patent and be made available only to Federal Government agencies on written request or to any other person on a showing of good cause.

Respectfully submitted,

_____/Daniel M. Lechleiter/_ Daniel M. Lechleiter, Reg. No. 58,254 Trevor Carter, Reg. No. 40,549

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 300 N. Meridian St., Suite 2700 Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 237-0300 Daniel.Lechleiter@FaegreBD.com Trevor.Carter@FaegreBD.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Discover Financial Services, Discover Bank, Discover Products Inc.

Dated: November 24, 2015

<u>/Kenneth J. Weatherwax/</u>
Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Reg. 54,528
Nathan Lowenstein, *pro hac vice*

LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1880 Century Park East, Suite 815 Los Angeles, CA 90067 (310) 307-4503 Weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Counsel for Patent Owner, Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.

¹ Petitioner constituents have consented to waive the requirement of service of a copy of the settlement agreement in this case, on the basis of the agreement's production as "outside-attorneys-eyes-only" in the underlying district court infringement litigation.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that pursuant to agreement by Petitioner and Patent Owner, the foregoing Joint Request to File Settlement Agreement as Business Confidential Information Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 327(b) was served on the following by electronic mail, as a PDF attachment, on November 24, 2015:

William F. Long DENTONS US LLP bill.long@dentons.com

Truman H. Fenton SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC tfenton@sgbfirm.com

Daniel M. Lechleiter FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP Daniel.Lechleiter@FaegreBD.com

Trevor Carter
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Trevor.Carter@FaegreBD.com

/Kenneth J. Weatherwax/ Reg. No. 54,528

